Nova Scotia Household Income Limits, Effective as of September 1, 2024

Region

1 Bedroom

2 Bedroom

3+ Bedroom

Eastern (Cape
Breton Island)

$62,500

$73,000

$84,500

Northern
(Guysborough,
Antigonish,
Pictou,
Cumberland &
Colchester
Counties)

$62,500

$73,000

$84,500

Central (HRM)
Hants County

$55,000

$67,500

$77,500

$62,500

$73,000

$84,500

Western
(Annapolis,
Kings, Digby,
Yarmouth,
Shelburne,
Queens and
Lunenburg
Counties)

$62,500

$73,000

$84,500

This information is provided for reference only.

Some income types are not calculated to determine total household income

for some programs. We encourage you to apply even if your household

income is slightly above these income limits.




