Nova Scotia Household Income Limits, Effective as of September 1, 2024

Region	1 Bedroom	2 Bedroom	3+ Bedroom
Eastern (Cape	\$62,500	\$73,000	\$84,500
Breton Island)			
Northern	\$62,500	\$73,000	\$84,500
(Guysborough,			
Antigonish,			
Pictou,			
Cumberland &			
Colchester			
Counties)			
Central (HRM)	\$55,000	\$67,500	\$77,500
Hants County	\$62,500	\$73,000	\$84,500
Western	\$62,500	\$73,000	\$84,500
(Annapolis,			
Kings, Digby,			
Yarmouth,			
Shelburne,			
Queens and			
Lunenburg			
Counties)			

This information is provided for reference only.

Some income types are not calculated to determine total household income for some programs. We encourage you to apply even if your household income is slightly above these income limits.